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INTRODUCTION

Student feedback is an integral part of the improvement of the teaching learning
process in an educational institution. The Internal Quality Assurance Cell of
Government College Kattappana conducts student feedback with a view to
incorporating the opinions and suggestions of students regarding the facilities,
administration and teaching-learning process in the quality improvement strategies of

the college.

In the year 2017-18, the feedback process was conducted using the online system
developed by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell hosted at the college website

gckattappana.ac.in

The feedback process is intended to collect the responses on the academic and
administrative functioning of the college, the infrastructure and facilities,

programmes of study and the performance of teachers.

The feedback is divided into three parts consisting of objective questions. The first
part consists of questions regarding the overall functioning of the college such as the

academic atmosphere, administrative services, classroom facilities, infrastructure etc.

The second part is an evaluation of the programme of study and the departments.
Questions are framed to evaluate the value of the programme of study in preparing
the student for employment and higher studies, the curricula, the teacher student

relationship etc.

The third part is teacher evaluation. It is designed to evaluate parameters such as
knowledge base of the teacher, communication skills, mentoring and helping
mentality, regularity and punctuality etc. In addition, the students are provided with
an opportunity to express their general suggestions and opinions in a descriptive

manner.

Feedback on each faculty member is confidentially communicated to the
corresponding person. A summary of evaluation about the college and departments

are included in this report.
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METHODOLOGY

QUESTIONS

The questions were arranged into three sections, evaluation of the college, evaluation

of the departments and programmes and teacher evaluation.
PART A - EVALUATION OF THE COLLEGE

1. Rate the academic atmosphere of the college.

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

2. Rate the facilities available in the classrooms.

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

3. Rate the general infrastructure and facilities of the college (such as

auditorium, restrooms, canteen etc).

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

4. Rate the services rendered by the college administrative office (related to

admission, issue of documents, fee collection, examination, scholarships etc.).

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Satisfactory
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o Unsatisfactory
5. Rate the library facilities of the college.
o Excellent
° Very Good
. Good
o Satisfactory
. Unsatisfactory
6. Rate the laboratory facilities of the college.
o Excellent
o Very Good
. Good
o Satisfactory
o Unsatisfactory
7. Rate the computer lab and internet access facilities of the college.
o Excellent
o Very Good
o Good
. Satisfactory
. Unsatisfactory
8. Rate the sports facilities of the college (play ground, health club etc.).
° Excellent
° Very Good
. Good
. Satisfactory
o Unsatisfactory
9. Rate the placement cell and career guidance programmes of the college.
. Excellent
° Very Good
o Good
o Satisfactory

. Unsatisfactory
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10.  To what extent does the college encourage and offer opportunities to pursue

your extra-curricular talents and skills?
. To a great extent
o To a good extent

o Somewhat

e Alittle
. Not at all
11.  Rate the grievance redress mechanism and student counselling facilities of the

college.
o Excellent
° Very Good
. Good
o Satisfactory
. Unsatisfactory
12. Rate the social atmosphere of the college.
o Excellent
o Very Good
. Good
o Satisfactory
o Unsatisfactory
13. Rate the teacher-student relationship of the college.
o Excellent
° Very Good
o Good
. Satisfactory

o Unsatisfactory

14.  To what extent does the college contribute to your personal growth and assist

you in attaining life skills?
. To a great extent
o To a good extent
° Somewhat
e Alittle

[ Not at all
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15.  Rate the extension activities organised by the college, departments, various

clubs and organisations
o Excellent
° Very Good
o Good
. Satisfactory

o Unsatisfactory

16.  Does the college extend support and help for the poor and marginalised

students?
. To a great extent
. To a good extent
. Somewhat
o A little

[ Not at all
PART B - EVALUATION OF THE DEPARTMENTS

1. Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
° Challenging

. More than Adequate

. Adequate
° Inadequate
. Poor
2. To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your

knowledge and skills?
. To a great extent
° To a good extent

o Somewhat

e Alittle

. Not at all
3. To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher
studies?

. To a great extent
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o To a good extent

® Somewhat

o  Alittle

. Not at all
4. To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your
employability skills?

° To a great extent
° To a good extent

o Somewhat

e Alittle
. Not at all
5. Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

o Excellent
o Very Good
. Good
. Satisfactory
o Unsatisfactory
6. Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
° Excellent
° Very Good
. Good
o Satisfactory

. Unsatisfactory

7. Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
o Very fair
° Fair

° Somewhat fair

o Somewhat unfair

o Unfair
8. To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic
needs?

° To a great extent
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To a good extent
Somewhat
A little

Not at all

9. To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in

co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?

To a great extent
To a good extent
Somewhat

A little

Not at all

10.  Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the

curriculum?

To a great extent
To a good extent
Somewhat

A little

Not at all

11.  To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

To a great extent
To a good extent
Somewhat

A little

Not at all

12.  What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Higher Studies
Employment
Professional Courses
Self employment

Other

PART C - TEACHER EVALUATION
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1. Rate the knowledge of the teacher in the subject concerened.
o Excellent
o Very Good
o Good
. Satisfactory
o Unsatisfactory
2. Rate the relevance and appropriateness of lecture contents
o Excellent
° Very Good
. Good
. Satisfactory
o Unsatisfactory
3. To what extent does the teacher create interest in the subject by integrating
current developments into the lectures and connecting the topics to life experiences?
° To a great extent
o To a good extent

° Somewhat

e Alittle
. Not at all
4. To what extent does the teacher stimulate critical thinking and encourage

alternative points of view?
° To a great extent
o To a good extent

o Somewhat

e Alittle
° Not at all
5. The teacher encourages student inquiry/class discussion and responds to

student questions.
o Always / Almost always
o Often
o Occasionally
° Rarely

° Never / Almost never
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6. The teacher is regular in conducting classes and completes the syllabus in

time.

Always / Almost always
Often

Occasionally

Rarely

Never / Almost never

7. The teacher is well-prepared for the class and presents materials in a well-

organized manner.

Always / Almost always
Often

Occasionally

Rarely

Never / Almost never

8. Rate the communication skills of the teacher and his/her ability to express

ideas clearly.

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

9. Rate the appropriate and effective use of teaching techniques/methods

including technology tools such as smart boards, LCD projector etc.

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

10.  The teacher provides notes/hand-outs/power points which are legible,

appropriate and refers to additional source material and references when necessary.

Always / Almost always
Often

Occasionally
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° Rarely

. Never / Almost never
11. The teacher deals fairly and impartially with students and treats students with
respect.

. Always / Almost always

. Often

. Occasionally

. Rarely

o Never / Almost never
12.  To what extent does the teacher help students in facing emotional and
learning challenges and in realizing their career goals?

. To a great extent

. To a good extent

o Somewhat

o  Alittle

o Not at all

Students were given opportunities to participate in the survey using the computer
facilities available at the college. The survey was completely voluntary and

anonymous. A total of 33 students participated in the survey.
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EVALUATION OF THE COLLEGE
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 335
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 100.00%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00001

Rate the academic atmosphere of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

58
90
92
34
18
14
29

Percentage

17.31%
26.87%
27.46%
10.15%
5.37%
4.18%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00001

Rate the academic atmosphere of the college.

= Excellent (58)

= Very Good (90)

= Good (92)
Satisfactory (34)

= Unsatisfactory (18)

= Mo answer (14)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00002

Rate the facilities available in the classrooms.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

88
85
78
34
8

13
29

Percentage

26.27%
25.37%
23.28%
10.15%
2.39%
3.88%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00002

Rate the facilities available in the classrooms.

= Excellent (88)

= Very Good (85)

= Good (78)
Satisfactory (34)

= Unsatisfactory (8)

= Mo answer (13)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00003

Rate the general infrastructure and facilities of the college (such as auditorium, restrooms, canteen etc).

Answer Count Percentage
Excellent (A1) 31 9.25%

Very Good (A2) 54 16.12%
Good (A3) 84 25.07%
Satisfactory (A4) 63 18.81%
Unsatisfactory (A5) 58 17.31%

No answer 16 4.78%

Not completed or Not displayed 29 8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00003

Rate the general infrastructure and facilities of the college (such as auditorium, restrooms, canteen etc).

= Excellent (31)

= Very Good (54)

= Good (84)
Satisfactory (63)

= Unsatisfactory (58)

= Mo answer (16)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00004

Rate the services rendered by the college administrative office (related to admission, issue of documents,
fee collection, examination, scholarships etc.).

Answer Count Percentage
Excellent (A1) 13 3.88%

Very Good (A2) 35 10.45%
Good (A3) 64 19.10%
Satisfactory (A4) 79 23.58%
Unsatisfactory (A5) 99 29.55%

No answer 16 4.78%

Not completed or Not displayed 29 8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00004

Rate the services rendered by the college administrative office (related to admission, issue of documents,
fee collection, examination, scholarships etc.).

1007 = Excellent (13)
90 - = Very Good (35)
= Good (64)
80 Satisfactory (79)
= Unsatisfactory (99)
704 = No answer (16)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00005

Rate the library facilities of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

98
71
79
27
15
16
29

Percentage

29.25%
21.19%
23.58%
8.06%
4.48%
4.78%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00005

Rate the library facilities of the college.

= Excellent (98)

= Very Good (71)

= Good (79)
Satisfactory (27)

= Unsatisfactory (15)

= Mo answer (16)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00006

Rate the laboratory facilities of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

43
55
121
45
22
20
29

Percentage

12.84%
16.42%
36.12%
13.43%
6.57%
5.97%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00006

Rate the laboratory facilities of the college.

= Excellent (43)

= Very Good (55)

= Good (121)
Satisfactory (45)

= Unsatisfactory (22)

= Mo answer (20)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00007

Rate the computer lab and internet access facilities of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

80
70
89
29
20
18
29

Percentage

23.88%
20.90%
26.57%
8.66%
5.97%
5.37%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00007

Rate the computer lab and internet access facilities of the college.

= Excellent (80)

= Very Good (70)

= Good (89)
Satisfactory (29)

= Unsatisfactory (20)

= Mo answer (18)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00008

Rate the sports facilities of the college (play ground, health club etc.).

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

21
53
82
59
73
18
29

Percentage

6.27%
15.82%
24.48%
17.61%
21.79%
5.37%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Rate the sports facilities of the college (play ground, health club etc.).

Field summary for G2Q00008

90+

Excellent (21)

= Very Good (53)

Good (82)
Satisfactory (59)
Unsatisfactory (73)
Mo answer (18)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Rate the placement cell and career guidance programmes of the college.

Field summary for G2Q00009

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

17
44
82
71
76
16
29

Percentage

5.07%
13.13%
24.48%
21.19%
22.69%
4.78%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Rate the placement cell and career guidance programmes of the college.

Field summary for G2Q00009

90+

Excellent (17)

= Very Good (44)

Good (82)
Satisfactory (71)
Unsatisfactory (78)
Mo answer (16)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}

page 19/33


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00010

To what extent does the college encourage and offer opportunities to pursue your extra-curricular talents

and skills?

Answer Count Percentage
To a great extent (A1) 24 7.16%

To a good extent (A2) 92 27.46%
Somewhat (A3) 66 19.70%

A little (A4) 77 22.99%

Not at all (A5) 26 7.76%

No answer 21 6.27%

Not completed or Not displayed 29 8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00010

To what extent does the college encourage and offer opportunities to pursue your extra-curricular talents
and skills?

= To a great extent (24)
= To a good extent (92)
= Somewhat (68)
Alittle (77)
= Mot at all (26)
= No answer (21)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00011

Rate the grievance redress mechanism and student counselling facilities of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

12
34
92
89
64
15
29

Percentage

3.58%
10.15%
27.46%
26.57%
19.10%
4.48%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00011

Rate the grievance redress mechanism and student counselling facilities of the college.

1004
= Excellent (12)
00 = Very Good (34)
9 = Good (92)
204 Satisfactory (89)
= Unsatisfactory (64)
204 = Mo answer (15)
Mot completed or Mot
&0 displayed (29)
50+
40+
304
204
10+
0_
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00012

Rate the social atmosphere of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

62
72
102
30
24
16
29

Percentage

18.51%
21.49%
30.45%
8.96%
7.16%
4.78%
8.66%

page 24 / 33



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00012

Rate the social atmosphere of the college.

= Excellent (62)

= Very Good (72)

= Good (102)
Satisfactory (30)

= Unsatisfactory (24)

= Mo answer (16)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00013

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the college.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

81
50
57
48
55
15
29

Percentage

24.18%
14.93%
17.01%
14.33%
16.42%
4.48%

8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00013

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the college.

= Excellent (B1)

= Very Good (50)

= Good (57)
Satisfactory (48)

= Unsatisfactory (55)

= Mo answer (15)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00014

To what extent does the college contribute to your personal growth and assist you in attaining life skills?

Answer Count Percentage
To a great extent (A1) 26 7.76%

To a good extent (A2) 95 28.36%
Somewhat (A3) 74 22.09%

A little (A4) 63 18.81%

Not at all (A5) 33 9.85%

No answer 15 4.48%

Not completed or Not displayed 29 8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00014

To what extent does the college contribute to your personal growth and assist you in attaining life skills?

= To a great extent (26)
= To a good extent (95)
= Somewhat (74)
A little (83)
= Not at all (33)
= No answer (15)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29)
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00015

Rate the extension activities organised by the college, departments, various clubs and organisations

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

61
65
93
45
27
15
29

Percentage

18.21%
19.40%
27.76%
13.43%
8.06%
4.48%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00015

Rate the extension activities organised by the college, departments, various clubs and organisations

= Excellent (61)

= Very Good (65)

= Good (93)
Satisfactory (45)

= Unsatisfactory (27)

= Mo answer (15)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00016

Does the college extend support and help for the poor and marginalised students?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

92
110
47
23
17
17
29

Percentage

27.46%
32.84%
14.03%
6.87%
5.07%
5.07%
8.66%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G2Q00016

Does the college extend support and help for the poor and marginalised students?

= To a great extent (92)
= To a good extent (110)
= Somewhat (47)
A little (23)
= Not at all (17}
= No answer (17)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (29)

page 33/33


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527
http://www.tcpdf.org

B A MALAYALAM

Government College KattappanaFB 2017 - 18



Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 42
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 12.54%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

13
16
10
0

0
0
3

Percentage

30.95%
38.10%
23.81%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Challenging (13)

= More than Adequate (16)
= Adequate (10)
Inadequate (0)

Poor (0)

= Mo answer (0]

Mot completed or Not
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

11
19
6

1
0
2
3

Percentage

26.19%
45.24%
14.29%
2.38%
0.00%
4.76%
7.14%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

= To a great extent (11)
= To a good extent (19)
= Somewhat (6]
Alittle (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

12
21
5

1
0
0
3

Percentage

28.57%
50.00%
11.90%
2.38%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

= To a great extent (12)
= To a good extent (21)
= Somewhat (5)
Alittle (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

11
18

WO o O

Percentage

26.19%
42.86%
14.29%
9.52%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

= To a great extent (11)
= To a good extent (18)
= Somewhat (6]
Alittle (4)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

10
15
12
1

1
0
3

Percentage

23.81%
35.71%
28.57%
2.38%
2.38%
0.00%
7.14%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

16+
= Excellent {10)

= Very Good (15)

= Good (12)
Satisfactory (1)

= Unsatisfactory (1)

= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

WO ooo

Percentage

66.67%
11.90%
14.29%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

= Excellent (28)
= Very Good (5)
= Good (6)
Satisfactory (0)
= Unsatisfactory (0)
Mo answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

Answer

Very fair (A1)

Fair (A2)

Somewhat fair (A3)

Somewhat unfair (A4)

Unfair (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

11
15
11
0

2
0
3

Percentage

26.19%
35.71%
26.19%
0.00%
4.76%
0.00%
7.14%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

= Very fair (11)

Fair (15)

Somewhat fair (11)
Somewhat unfair (0)
Unfair (2)

Mo answer (0)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

17
18
3

1
0
0
3

Percentage

40.48%
42.86%
7.14%
2.38%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

= To a great extent (17)
= To a good extent (18)
= Somewhat (3)
Alittle (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)

page 17/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

17
17
4

1
0
0
3

Percentage

40.48%
40.48%
9.52%
2.38%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities?

= To a great extent (17)
= To a good extent (17)
= Somewhat (4]
Alittle (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)

page 19/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

13
21
5

w o oo

Percentage

30.95%
50.00%
11.90%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

= To a great extent (13)
= To a good extent (21)
= Somewhat (5)
A little (0)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)

page 21/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

19
16
2

W =0 =

Percentage

45.24%
38.10%
4.76%
2.38%
0.00%
2.38%
7.14%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

= To a great extent (19)
= To a good extent (16)
= Somewhat (2)
Alittle (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= Mo answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (3)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Answer

Higher Studies (A1)
Employment (A2)

Professional Courses (A4)

Self employment (A3)

Other (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

31
5

WO = =

Percentage

73.81%
11.90%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%
0.00%
7.14%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Higher Studies (31)
Employment (5)
Professional Courses (1)
Self employment (1)
Other (1)

Mo answer (0)

Mot completed or Not
displayed (3)
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 136
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 40.60%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

10
9

74
13
13
3

14

Percentage

7.35%
6.62%
54.41%
9.56%
9.56%
2.21%
10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

80 4 .
= Challenging (10)
- = More than Adequate (9)
704 = Adequate (74)
Inadequate (13)
50 = Poor (13)
= Mo answer (3}
- Mot completed or Mot
7 displayed (14)
40 4
304
20
104
0_ sl
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

6
31
43
28
9
5
14

Percentage

4.41%
22.79%
31.62%
20.59%
6.62%
3.68%
10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

50+
= To a great extent (6)

= To a good extent (31)
= Somewhat (43)
A little (28)
= Mot at all (9}
= No answer (5)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Field summary for G3Q00003

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

5

41
28
22
20
6

14

Percentage

3.68%

30.15%
20.59%
16.18%
14.71%
4.41%

10.29%

page 6/25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

50+
= To a great extent (5)

= To a good extent (41)
= Somewhat (28)
A little (22)
= Mot at all (20)
= No answer (6)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

4
30
33
22
28
5

14

Percentage

2.94%

22.06%
24.26%
16.18%
20.59%
3.68%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

404
= To a great extent (4)

= To a good extent (30)
= Somewhat (33)
A little (22)
= Mot at all (28)
= No answer (5)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

11
21
38
31
17
4

14

Percentage

8.09%

15.44%
27.94%
22.79%
12.50%
2.94%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

= Excellent (11}

= Very Good (21)

= Good (38)
Satisfactory (31)

= Unsatisfactory (17)

= No answer (4)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

7

17
29
25
38
6

14

Percentage

5.15%

12.50%
21.32%
18.38%
27.94%
4.41%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Excellent (7)

= Very Good (17)

Good (29)
Satisfactory (25)
Unsatisfactory (38)
Mo answer (6)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

Answer

Very fair (A1)

Fair (A2)

Somewhat fair (A3)

Somewhat unfair (A4)

Unfair (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

5

33
40
19
20
5

14

Percentage

3.68%

24.26%
29.41%
13.97%
14.71%
3.68%

10.29%

page 14/25



5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

= Very fair (5)

Fair (33)

Somewhat fair (40)
Somewhat unfair (19)
Unfair (20)

Mo answer (3)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}

page 15/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

Field summary for G3Q00008

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

7

25
37
25
23
5

14

Percentage

5.15%

18.38%
27.21%
18.38%
16.91%
3.68%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

40
= To a great extent (7)

= To a good extent (25)
= Somewhat (37)
A little (25)
= Mot at all (23)
= No answer (5)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}

page 17/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

6
35
32
20
25
4

14

Percentage

4.41%

25.74%
23.53%
14.71%
18.38%
2.94%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities?

40
= To a great extent (6)

= To a good extent (35)
= Somewhat (32)
A little (20)
= Mot at all (25)
= No answer (4)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

5

24
41
24
23
5

14

Percentage

3.68%

17.65%
30.15%
17.65%
16.91%
3.68%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

50+
= To a great extent (5)

= To a good extent (24)
= Somewhat (41)
A little (24)
= Mot at all (23)
= No answer (5)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14}

page 21/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Field summary for G3Q00011

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

13
33
25
25
19
7

14

Percentage

9.56%

24.26%
18.38%
18.38%
13.97%
5.15%

10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

40+
= To a great extent (13)

= To a good extent (33)
= Somewhat (25)
A little (25)
= Mot at all (19)
= No answer (7)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14)

page 23/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Answer

Higher Studies (A1)
Employment (A2)

Professional Courses (A4)

Self employment (A3)

Other (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

36
35
34
2
9
6
14

Percentage

26.47%
25.74%
25.00%
1.47%
6.62%
4.41%
10.29%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Field summary for G3Q00012

40

10

Higher Studies (38)
Employment (35)
Professional Courses (34)
Self employment (2)
Other (9)

= Mo answer (6)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (14)
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 37
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 11.04%

page 1/25



Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

ggoonNn =

Percentage

16.22%
16.22%
48.65%
5.41%
0.00%
0.00%
13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

= Challenging (&)

= More than Adequate (8)

= Adequate (18)
Inadequate (2)

= Poor (0)

= Mo answer (0}
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 3/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

4
15
10
3

0
0
5

Percentage

10.81%
40.54%
27.03%
8.11%
0.00%
0.00%
13.51%

page 4 /25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

" = To a great extent (4)
= To a good extent (15)
= Somewhat (10)
A little (3)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Field summary for G3Q00003

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

©

OO oM

Percentage

18.92%
40.54%
21.62%
5.41%
0.00%
0.00%
13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

" = To a great extent (7)
= To a good extent (15)
= Somewhat (8)
A little (2)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 7/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Percentage

13.51%
37.84%
16.22%
16.22%
2.70%

0.00%

13.51%

page 8/25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

= To a great extent (5)
= To a good extent (14)
= Somewhat (6)
A little (8)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 9/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

7
10
10
5

0
0
5

Percentage

18.92%
27.03%
27.03%
13.51%
0.00%

0.00%

13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

= Excellent (7}

= Very Good (10)

= Good (10)
Satisfactory (5)

= Unsatisfactory (0)

= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO O w—=

Percentage

16.22%
24.32%
37.84%
8.11%
0.00%
0.00%
13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

= Excellent (6}

= Very Good (9)

= Good (14)
Satisfactory (3)

= Unsatisfactory (0)

= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 13/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

Answer

Very fair (A1)

Fair (A2)

Somewhat fair (A3)

Somewhat unfair (A4)

Unfair (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

4
12
12
2

2
0
5

Percentage

10.81%
32.43%
32.43%
5.41%
5.41%
0.00%
13.51%

page 14/25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

_ & §

= \ery fair (4)

Fair (12)

Somewhat fair (12)
Somewhat unfair (2)
Unfair (2)

Mo answer (0)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 15/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

Field summary for G3Q00008

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

10
13
5

2
1
1
5

Percentage

27.03%
35.14%
13.51%
5.41%
2.70%
2.70%
13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

= To a great extent (10)
= To a good extent (13)
= Somewhat (5)
Alittle (2)
= Mot at all (1)
= Mo answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

Percentage

10.81%
43.24%
16.22%
13.51%
2.70%

0.00%

13.51%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities?

= To a great extent (4)
= To a good extent (16)
= Somewhat (6)
A little (5)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 19/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO = W =

Percentage

21.62%
16.22%
37.84%
8.11%
2.70%
0.00%
13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

= To a great extent (8)
= To a good extent ()
= Somewhat (14)
A little (3)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 21/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Field summary for G3Q00011

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO =0 N

Percentage

27.03%
21.62%
18.92%
16.22%
2.70%

0.00%

13.51%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

= To a great extent (10)
= To a good extent (8)
= Somewhat (7)
A little (8)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 23/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Answer

Higher Studies (A1)
Employment (A2)

Professional Courses (A4)

Self employment (A3)

Other (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO = O 01

Percentage

48.65%
21.62%
13.51%
0.00%
2.70%
0.00%
13.51%
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D

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Higher Studies (18)
Ermployment (8)
Professional Courses (5)
Self employment (0)
Other (1)

Mo answer (0)

Mot completed or Not
displayed (5)

page 25/25
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 43
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 12.84%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

- N = WN

Percentage

11.63%
18.60%
53.49%
6.98%
2.33%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

= Challenging (5)

= More than Adequate (8)

= Adequate (23)
Inadequate (3)

= Poor (1)

= Mo answer (2}
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 3/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

6
14
17
2

1
2
1

Percentage

13.95%
32.56%
39.53%
4.65%
2.33%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

= To a great extent (6)
= To a good extent (14)
= Somewhat (17)
A little (2)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 5/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

()]

- W o u

Percentage

20.93%
46.51%
11.63%
11.63%
0.00%
6.98%
2.33%

page 6/25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (20)
= Somewhat (5)
A little (5)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (3)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

~

=N O

Percentage

11.63%
37.21%
16.28%
18.60%
9.30%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

= To a great extent (5)
= To a good extent (16)
= Somewhat (7)
A little (8)
= Mot at all (4)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

5
16
10
7

2
2
1

Percentage

11.63%
37.21%
23.26%
16.28%
4.65%
4.65%
2.33%

page 10/25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

= Excellent (5)

= Very Good (16)

= Good (10)
Satisfactory (7)

= Unsatisfactory (2)

= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 11/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

22
12
3

S NN =

Percentage

51.16%
27.91%
6.98%
2.33%
4.65%
4.65%
2.33%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

= Excellent (22)

= Very Good (12)

= Good (3)
Satisfactory (1)

= Unsatisfactory (2)

= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 13/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

Answer

Very fair (A1)

Fair (A2)

Somewhat fair (A3)

Somewhat unfair (A4)

Unfair (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

- N WHr o

Percentage

9.30%
48.84%
18.60%
9.30%
6.98%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

= \ery fair (4)

Fair (21)

Somewhat fair (8)
Somewhat unfair (4)
Unfair (3)

Mo answer (2)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

14
19
4

- N O W

Percentage

32.56%
44.19%
9.30%
6.98%
0.00%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

= To a great extent (14)
= To a good extent (19)
= Somewhat (4)
Alittle (3)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 17/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

12
15
8

= NN w

Percentage

27.91%
34.88%
18.60%
6.98%
4.65%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities?

16 = To a great extent (12)
= To a good extent (15)
= Somewhat (8)
Alittle (3)
= Mot at all (2)
= No answer (2]
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 19/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

9
14
11
2

4
2
1

Percentage

20.93%
32.56%
25.58%
4.65%
9.30%
4.65%
2.33%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (14)
= Somewhat (11)
A little (2)
= Mot at all (4)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

14
17
4

—_ N = N

Percentage

32.56%
39.53%
9.30%
9.30%
2.33%
4.65%
2.33%

page 22 /25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

= To a great extent (14)
= To a good extent (17)
= Somewhat (4)
Alittle (4)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (1)

page 23/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Answer

Higher Studies (A1)
Employment (A2)

Professional Courses (A4)

Self employment (A3)

Other (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

22
13
3

AN = =

Percentage

51.16%
30.23%
6.98%
2.33%
2.33%
4.65%
2.33%
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D

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Higher Studies (22)
Employment (13)
Professional Courses (3)
Self employment (1)
Other (1)

= No answer (2)

Mot completed or Not
displayed (1)

page 25/25
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 30
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 8.96%

page 1/25



Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO W= =

Percentage

10.00%
13.33%
46.67%
3.33%

10.00%
0.00%

16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

= Challenging (3)

= More than Adequate (4)

= Adequate (14)
Inadequate (1)

= Poor (3)

= Mo answer (0}
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 3/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

N

[6) eI e R

Percentage

13.33%
53.33%
13.33%
3.33%
0.00%
0.00%
16.67%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

= To a great extent (4)
= To a good extent (16)
= Somewhat (4)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

N

OO oM

Percentage

10.00%
60.00%
6.67%
6.67%
0.00%
0.00%
16.67%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

= To a great extent (3)
= To a good extent (18)
= Somewhat (2)
A little (2)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

page 7/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Percentage

10.00%
43.33%
16.67%
3.33%
6.67%
3.33%
16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

= To a great extent (3)
= To a good extent (13)
= Somewhat (5)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (2)
= No answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO = =

Percentage

13.33%
30.00%
33.33%
3.33%
3.33%
0.00%
16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

= Excellent (4)

= Very Good (9)

= Good (10)
Satisfactory (1)

= Unsatisfactory (1)

= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

~

U1 O O o

Percentage

23.33%
36.67%
23.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

= Excellent (7}

= Very Good (11)

= Good (7)
Satisfactory (0)

= Unsatisfactory (0)

= No answer (0)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

Answer

Very fair (A1)

Fair (A2)

Somewhat fair (A3)

Somewhat unfair (A4)

Unfair (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Percentage

10.00%
50.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.33%
16.67%
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D

Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

164

==

= Very fair (3)

Fair (15)

Somewhat fair ()
Somewhat unfair (0)
Unfair (0)

Mo answer (1)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

—_

o= O =

Percentage

16.67%
56.67%
3.33%
3.33%
0.00%
3.33%
16.67%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

= To a great extent (5)
= To a good extent (17)
= Somewhat (1)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

||
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

~

o= O =

Percentage

20.00%
33.33%
23.33%
3.33%
0.00%
3.33%
16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities?

= To a great extent (6)
= To a good extent (10)
= Somewhat (7)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)

I
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Percentage

16.67%
40.00%
23.33%
0.00%
0.00%
3.33%
16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

= To a great extent (5)
= To a good extent (12)
= Somewhat (7)
A little (0)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

N

o= O =

Percentage

30.00%
40.00%
6.67%
3.33%
0.00%
3.33%
16.67%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (12)
= Somewhat (2)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (1)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (5)
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Answer

Higher Studies (A1)
Employment (A2)

Professional Courses (A4)

Self employment (A3)

Other (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

13
10
0

0
1
1
5

Percentage

43.33%
33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
3.33%
3.33%
16.67%

page 24 /25



D

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Higher Studies (13)
Employment (10}
Professional Courses (0}
Self employment (0)

= Other (1)
= No answer (1)

Mot completed or Not
displayed (5)
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 16
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 4.78%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

oONOoOOoOh~oOON

Percentage

12.50%
50.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

= Challenging (2}

= More than Adequate (8)

= Adequate (4)
Inadequate (0)

= Poor (0)

= Mo answer (2}
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

—_

oON O o

Percentage

12.50%
68.75%
6.25%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

= To a great extent (2)
= To a good extent (11)
= Somewhat (1)
A little (0)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Field summary for G3Q00003

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

ONOOCOoO oW,

Percentage

31.25%
56.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

= To a great extent (5)
= To a good extent (9)
= Somewhat (0)
A little (0)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Percentage

6.25%
56.25%
18.75%
6.25%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%

page 8/25



5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

= To a great extent (1)
= To a good extent (9)
= Somewhat (3)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

oONOoOOoOh~oOON

Percentage

12.50%
50.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

= Excellent (2}

= Very Good (8)

= Good (4)
Satisfactory (0)

= Unsatisfactory (0)

= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OO 20N =

Percentage

68.75%
12.50%
0.00%
6.25%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00006

Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.

= Excellent (11}
= Very Good (2)
= Good (0)
Satisfactory (1)
= Unsatisfactory (0)
Mo answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

Answer

Very fair (A1)

Fair (A2)

Somewhat fair (A3)

Somewhat unfair (A4)

Unfair (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

[« \Vl \ = MR e >Re))

Percentage

37.50%
37.50%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00007

Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.

= Very fair (6)

= Fair (6)

= Somewhat fair (0)
Somewhat unfair (0)
Unfair (2)

Mo answer (2)

Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0)
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

Field summary for G3Q00008

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

oONO =+ 0O hO

Percentage

56.25%
25.00%
0.00%
6.25%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (4)
= Somewhat (0)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
Mo answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

oOMNO -0 h~oO

Percentage

56.25%
25.00%
0.00%
6.25%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00009

To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (4)
= Somewhat (0)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (0)
Mo answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

ON =+ O = WO

Percentage

56.25%
18.75%
6.25%
0.00%
6.25%
12.50%
0.00%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00010

Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (3)
= Somewhat (1)
A little (0)
= Mot at all (1)
= No answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}

page 21/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Field summary for G3Q00011

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

ON = =20 WO

Percentage

56.25%
18.75%
0.00%
6.25%
6.25%
12.50%
0.00%
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4 . Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00011

To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

= To a great extent (9)
= To a good extent (3)
= Somewhat (0)
A little (1)
= Mot at all (1)
Mo answer (2)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}

page 23/25


/feedback/index.php/admin/survey/sa/view/surveyid/619527

Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Answer

Higher Studies (A1)
Employment (A2)

Professional Courses (A4)

Self employment (A3)

Other (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

oON -+ 00 hO

Percentage

56.25%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.25%
12.50%
0.00%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00012

What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

Higher Studies (3)
Ermployment (4)
Professional Courses (0)
Self employment (0)
Other (1)

= No answer (2)

Mot completed or Not
displayed (0)
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Quick statistics
Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Results
Survey 619527
Number of records in this query: 14
Total records in survey: 335
Percentage of total: 4.18%
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

Answer

Challenging (A1)

More than Adequate (A2)
Adequate (A3)

Inadequate (A4)

Poor (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OwWwWwomMN©OwOoOo

Percentage

0.00%
0.00%
64.29%
14.29%
0.00%
21.43%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
. Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00001

Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.

= Challenging (0}

= More than Adequate (0)

= Adequate (9)
Inadequate (2)

= Poor (0)

= Mo answer (3}
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0)

page 3/25
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

O WO uUuLwwOo

Percentage

0.00%
21.43%
21.43%
35.71%
0.00%
21.43%
0.00%
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5. Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00002

To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?

= To a great extent (0)
= To a good extent (3)
= Somewhat (3)
= Alittle (5)
= Mot at all (0)
= No answer (3)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

OQWNhWWWOo

Percentage

0.00%

21.43%
21.43%
21.43%
14.29%
21.43%
0.00%
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Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00003

To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?

= To a great extent (0)
= To a good extent (3)
= Somewhat (3)
= Alittle (3)
= Mot at all (2}
= No answer (3)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)

To a good extent (A2)
Somewhat (A3)

A little (A4)

Not at all (A5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

SOwnNhh~wWNO

Percentage

0.00%

14.29%
21.43%
28.57%
14.29%
21.43%
0.00%
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Quick statistics
’ Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00004

To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?

= To a great extent (0)
= To a good extent (2)
= Somewhat (3)
= Alittle (4)
= Mot at all (2)
= No answer (3)
Mot completed or Mot
displayed (0}
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Quick statistics

Survey 619527 'Government College Kattappana - Student Feedback 2017-18'

Field summary for G3Q00005

Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.

Answer

Excellent (A1)

Very Good (A2)

Good (A3)

Satisfactory (A4)
Unsatisfactory (A5)

No answer
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Field summary for G3Q00006
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Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
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Quick statistics
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Field summary for G3Q00008

To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic needs?
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Not at all (A5)
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Quick statistics
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To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-

curricular activities?

Answer

To a great extent (A1)
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To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?

Answer
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What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?
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What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?
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CONCLUSION

Through the online feedback system, the IQAC has provided the students a platform

to voice their opinions about the college, departments and faculty members in a free

and fair manner.

It was found that

>

Students are of the opinion that the academic atmosphere and general and
classroom facilities of the college are very good.

The students are looking forward to an improvement in the sports facilities of
the college

Students also want more placement opportunities from the college

The redress mechanism of the college is rated to be very good

The social atmosphere and student teacher relationship is good, as per the
opinion of the students

Students are looking forward to more programmes that can contribute to
personal growth and attainment of life skills

Students very much appreciate the scholarships and stipends provided to them
through the college.

Students have expressed that the working of college office may be improved
Most of the PG students are looking forward to employment after completion
of the course, however, most of the UG students are planning for higher
studies

Students are of the opinion that teachers may make more effective use of
technology in teaching

Many students are of the opinion that teachers should hand out notes and
other study materials

In general, teachers are highly rated by students regarding their knowledge,
teaching skills, punctuality etc.

The internal evaluation is rated as fair and impartial
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As can be inferred from the responses given in graphical format, the students

have positively rated the college and have a high opinion of the departments and
facultymembers. However the students have mentioned areas where improvement is
required. Their opinion should be taken into account in planning the academic and

other development activities of the college in the coming academic year,

Kattappana
27-3-2018
Sd/-
IQAC Coordinator

Government College KattappanaFB 2017 - 18



	Results
	Rate the academic atmosphere of the college.
	Rate the facilities available in the classrooms.
	Rate the general infrastructure and facilities of the college (such as auditorium, restrooms, canteen etc).
	Rate the services rendered by the college administrative office (related to admission, issue of documents, fee collection, examination, scholarships etc.).
	Rate the library facilities of the college.
	Rate the laboratory facilities of the college.
	Rate the computer lab and internet access facilities of the college.
	Rate the sports facilities of the college (play ground, health club etc.).
	Rate the placement cell and career guidance programmes of the college.
	To what extent does the college encourage and offer opportunities to pursue your extra-curricular talents and skills?
	Rate the grievance redress mechanism and student counselling facilities of the college.
	Rate the social atmosphere of the college.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the college.
	To what extent does the college contribute to your personal growth and assist you in attaining life skills?
	Rate the extension activities organised by the college, departments, various clubs and organisations
	Does the college extend support and help for the poor and marginalised students?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?

	Results
	Rate the curriculum and syllabi of the programme.
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the enhancement of your knowledge and skills?
	To what extent is the programme beneficial in your preparation for higher studies?
	To what extent does the programme contribute to the developement of your employability skills?
	Rate the applicability and practical value of the programme.
	Rate the teacher-student relationship of the department.
	Rate the internal evaluation process of the programme.
	To what extent does the department help you in meeting your academic  needs?
	To what extent does the department encourge the participation of students in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?
	Does the department initiate innovative practices in the transaction of the curriculum?
	To what extent would you like to keep in touch with the department in future?
	What do you plan to do after the completion of the programme?


